
COMMITTEE CORRESPONDENCE   

Please reply to:

Peter W. Nurse
Chair, TIA TR-45á3
c/o Lucent Technologies
67 Whippany Road ¥ Room 2A-384
Whippany, NJ 07981

Tuesday, January 4, 2000

(This correspondence represents “working papers.” Therefore, the contents cannot be viewed as reflecting the corporate policies or
the views of the Telecommunications Industry Association or of any company. The Association, the companies and individuals
involved, take no responsibility in the application of this document.)

2500 Wilson Blvd. • Suite 300 • Arlington, VA 22201
Phone: 703 907 7700 • FAX: 703 907 7727

Representing the telecommunications industry in
association with the Electronics Industries Alliance

via electronic mail

Christopher Carroll <ccarroll@gte.com>
Chair, TR-45.AHAG
GTE Laboratories, 40 Sylvan Rd
Waltham, MA 02254

Dear Christopher:

Further to the liaison from ETSI SMG10 to AHAG re Principles for Global Authentication, TR45.3
endorses the principle of AKA as the core global authentication mechanism, provided the ANSI-41 family
needs are incorporated as optional hooks and extensions within the AKA standards publications.

If you have any further questions, please do not hesitate to contact me,

Peter W. Nurse, Chair,
ANSI Accredited TIA TR-45á3

Cc: John Marinho, Chair TIA TR-45, <jmarinho@lucent.com>
Cheryl Blum, Chair TIA TR-45á2, <cjblum@lucent.com>
Jean Alphonse, Chair TIA TR-45á5, < Jean.Alphonse@wirelessyourway.com>
Asok Chatterjee, Chair T1P1, <asok.chatterjee@ericsson.com>
Mike Walker, Chair 3GPP S3 mike.walker@vf.vodafone.co.uk
Mike Walker, Chair ETSI SMG10 mike.walker@vf.vodafone.co.uk
Ansgar Bergmen, Secretary 3GPP S3, <Ansgar.Bergmann@etsi.fr>
Ansgar Bergmen, Secretary ETSI SMG10, <Ansgar.Bergmann@etsi.fr>


